
Pos 

NCW 
1 

PRO3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

SPM 
1 

Class 

NCW 

PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 

PRO3 

SPM 

No. 

186 

151 
71 
88 

121 
55 

1 
96 

244 
191 
84 

172 
222 
91 

173 
287 
75 

189 
106 
168 
213 
166 
170 
21 

141 
95 

7 

63 

Laps 

19 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
15 
5 
4 

20 

Name 

Parker Stanford 

Matt Lowell 
Isaiah Dummer 
Drew Wagner 
Scott Eckert 
Kyle Byers 
Jake Borrelli 
Brian Bercovitz 
Corey Peters 
Guy Berry 
Lee Storgaard 
David Stenner 
Braeden Bolds-Moorehead 
Daniele Hovington 
Ryan Flanagan 
John Houlihan 
John McDermott 
Erik Johnson 
Phil Abrami 
Grayson Hilliard 
Fil Alleva 
Mike Schwalbe 
Payden Baxter 
Rob Scholl 
Rob Johnston 
Chuck Hurley 

Shaun Northrop 

Ron Tanemura 

Town 

Seattle  WA 

Brier WA 
Woodinville WA 
Bremerton WA 
Port Orchard WA 
Auburn WA 
Federal Way WA 
Bothell WA 
Newcastle WA 
University Place WA 
Seattle WA 
Port Coquitlam BC 
Seattle WA 
Bothell WA 
East Wenatchee WA 
Seattle WA 
Seattle WA 
Issaquah WA 
Victoria BC 
Bellevue WA 
Carnation WA 
Tigard  OR 
Bothell WA 
Bonney Lake WA 
Abbotsford BC 
Monroe WA 

Buckley WA 

Seattle WA 

License 

2214 

1089 
1908 
2038 
1640 
1339 
2012 
1227 
1347 
1704 
1184 
1172 
2205 
1221 
2213 
1912 
1075 
2200 
1907 
2104 
1716 
2116 
2119 
1905 
1405 
1095 

1315 

1910 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
BMWCCA 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

Club1 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 

Make 

1987 BMW 325I 

1989 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325 
1987 BMW 325 
1987 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325 

1987 BMW 325is 
1989 BMW 325i 
1989 BMW 325is 
1987 BMW 325i 
1989 BMW 325is 
1984 BMW 325i 
1987 BMW 325 

1989 BMW 325is 
1989 BMW 325 

1987 BMW 325is 
1990 BMW 325 
1988 BMW 325 
1989 BMW 325 
1987 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325 
1989 BMW 325i 
1985 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325i 

2001 BMW 330ci 

Sponsor 

Matt's Greenwood Auto Care / KD Motorsports 
ID Construction Group, KD Motorsports, BimmerWorld, Toyo Tires, 425 Motorsports, 
Discount Tire Wheel 
KD Motorsports 

KD Motorsports 

Last Minute Motorsports 
BCBimmers.com/eeuroparts.com 

Lovitt Motors/Grip Racing 
Hill Brothers 

GoEnzo.com / Grip Racing 

vexxed racing 
Two Vintners 

425 Motorsports / ProFormance Racing School 
Mr.Noodles/Fresh Gourmet/Mrs.Cubbisons 
Grip Racing 

Advanced Auto Fabrication 

Best Tm 

1:22.946 

1:19.868 
1:20.016 
1:20.560 
1:20.842 
1:20.953 
1:21.362 
1:20.986 
1:21.148 
1:22.329 
1:22.182 
1:22.094 
1:22.735 
1:21.537 
1:23.380 
1:23.508 
1:23.351 
1:23.962 
1:24.643 
1:23.869 
1:24.132 
1:22.638 
1:23.754 
1:23.179 
1:23.046 
1:21.482 

1:20.413 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #95, -1 Lap Avoidable Contact 

Printed: 8/4/2025 9:29:13 PM 

TS - Gerald Lee 
Steward - Brain Anderson 
Asst Steward - Steve Paquett 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 
2.235 

Avg. Speed 
77.049 

Best Lap Tm 
1:19.868 

Best Speed 
78.880 

Best Lap by 
151 - Matt Lowell 

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
Aug 1 - Aug 3, 2025       

2025 Triple Grand Prix - Saturday 

Group 1 

Race 

Race started at 13:44:17 

Qlispe (Short) 1.750 miles 

8/2/2025 13:30 



Pos 

CT4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
DNF 

EIP 
1 
2 
3 

ITE 
1 
2 
DNF 

NCW 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 

SE46 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 

CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 

EIP 
EIP 
EIP 

ITE 
ITE 
ITE 

NCW 

NCW 

SE46 
SE46 
SE46 
SE46 

SE46 

No. 

91 
191 
287 
213 
170 
168 
106 

8 
162 
95 

42 
000 
17 

141 

179 

99 
144 
63 
46 

60 

Laps 

20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
14 

20 
17 
12 

21 
20 
3 

18 

21 
21 
21 
21 

Name 

Daniele Hovington 
Guy Berry 
John Houlihan 
Fil Alleva 
Payden Baxter 
Grayson Hilliard 
Phil Abrami 

Terry Overdiek 
Adam Achepohl 
Chuck Hurley 

Chris Pauling 
John Schweitzer 
Michael McKinney 

Robert Lee Childers 

Lola Hollander 

Matthew Dawson 
Michael Conatore 
Ron Tanemura 
Jack Curtis 

Robin Adrianse 

Town 

Bothell WA 
University Place WA 
Seattle WA 
Carnation WA 
Bothell WA 
Bellevue WA 
Victoria BC 

Surrey BC 
Monroe OR 
Monroe WA 

Richland WA 
Milton WA 
Kennewick WA 

RENTON WA 

Bend OR 

Monroe WA 
Richland WA 
Seattle WA 
Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 

License 

1221 
1704 
1912 
1716 
2119 
2104 
1907 

1208 
1362 
1095 

1720 
TransAm 
SCCA 

2240 

2209 

1616 
1019 
1910 
1727 

1826 

Club 

IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
BMWCCA 

IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 

IRDC 
SCCA 
SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
IRDC 

IRDC 

Club1 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
TRANS-AM 

SCCA 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 

Make 

1987 BMW 325 
1989 BMW 325is 
1989 BMW 325 
1987 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325i 
1989 BMW 325 
1988 BMW 325 

1980 Mazda RX7 
1987 Porsche 944 
1985 BMW 325i 

2020 Chevrolet Camaro 
2007 Ford Mustang GT 
2010 Chevrolet Impala 

2003 Nissan Z 

1989 BMW 325 

2001 BMW 330ci 
2004 BMW 330ci 
2001 BMW 330ci 
2001 BMW 330ci 

2005 BMW 330Ci 

Sponsor 

Lovitt Motors/Grip Racing 

Two Vintners 

vexxed racing 

Retro Racing Team/ AES Tuning 
Gemini Concrete Pumping 
Grip Racing 

Specialty Investment Group, Riverside Collision, Kaizenspeed 
Superior Builders 
Riverside Collision 

Ironmaster 

Racer on Rails 

Best Tm 

1:21.285 
1:22.532 
1:23.890 
1:23.902 
1:23.506 
1:23.925 

1:19.880 
1:21.876 
1:21.707 

1:14.811 
1:21.932 
1:16.952 

1:27.032 

1:19.553 
1:20.155 
1:20.112 
1:20.330 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/4/2025 9:30:12 PM 

TS - Gerald Lee 
Steward - Brain Anderson 
Asst Steward - Steve Paquett 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 
55.792 

Avg. Speed 
79.995 

Best Lap Tm 
1:14.811 

Best Speed 
84.212 

Best Lap by 
42 - Chris Pauling 

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
Aug 1 - Aug 3, 2025       

2025 Triple Grand Prix - Saturday 

Group 2/4/5 

Race 

Race started at 12:24:14 

Qlispe (Short) 1.750 miles 

8/2/2025 12:10 



Pos 

CC4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DSR 
1 

FC 
1 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

FF 
1 

FL 
1 
DNF 

FM 
1 
2 
3 

Class 

CC4 
CC4 
CC4 
CC4 
CC4 
CC4 

DSR 

FC 
FC 

FC 

FF 

FL 
FL 

FM 
FM 
FM 

No. 

777 
56 
96 
99 
42 

225 

48 

04 
5 

2 

44 

41 
35 

4 
26 
22 

Laps 

21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
11 

23 

23 
7 

20 

21 
2 

23 
23 
22 

Name 

Cem Aykan 
Bruce Beachman 
Soner Terek 
Ian Pike 
Tom Forsyth 
Tamer Ozkaraoglu 

Gabe Tesch 

Greg Coffin 
Scott Morton 

Dane Babkirk 

Austin Julsen 

George Doran 
Jeff Gerken 

Mel Kemper, Jr 
Aidan Bennitt 
Michael Morgan 

Town 

Issaquah WA 
Woodinville WA 
Kirkland WA 
Tacoma WA 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 

Mica WA 

Veradale WA 
Lake Stevens WA 

Spokane WA 

Spokane WA 

Spokane WA 
Liberty Lake WA 

Toledo WA 
Camano Island WA 
Bonney Lake WA 

License 

1734 
1256 
1906 
2005 
1501 
1730 

SCCA 

SCCA 
1335 

1400 

2211 

1041 
SOVREN 

1204 
2109 
1721 

Club 

CRA 
CRA 
IRDC 
CRA 
CRA 
CRA 

SCCA 

SCCA 
IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

NWMS 
Sovren 

IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

Club1 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
SOVREN 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

Make 

Caterham Seven 
2005 Caterham Seven 

2005 Caterham 7 
2023 Caterham 420R 
2005 Caterham Seven 

2005 Caterham 

2014 Radical SR3 

2007 Mygale SJ07 
2002 Van Diemen 

1999 Van Diemen FC 

1979 Van Diemen RF79 

1999 Formula Mazda 
1985 Ralt RT5 (F/SV) 

1998 MSR Formula Mazda 
1998 Formula Mazda 
2001 Formula Mazda 

Sponsor 

Beachman Racing 
Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

OTL , Cressy Door 

Hayes Cages 
Bowman-Morton Mfg. 

ES3 Creative 

River City Glass & Spokane Sunscreen 
DANGEROUS LUCK 

Thanks Mazda | Goodyear 
DMS Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:17.226 
1:17.304 
1:17.607 
1:19.471 
1:19.633 
1:17.615 

1:09.174 

1:10.503 
1:11.381 

1:19.286 

1:14.940 
1:12.500 

1:11.819 
1:12.707 
1:14.615 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/6/2025 5:41:45 PM 

TS - Gerald Lee 
Steward - Brain Anderson 
Asst Steward - Steve Paquett 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 
53.701 

Avg. Speed 
88.946 

Best Lap Tm 
1:09.174 

Best Speed 
91.075 

Best Lap by 
48 - Gabe Tesch 

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
Aug 1 - Aug 3, 2025       

2025 Triple Grand Prix - Saturday 

Group 3/6 

Race 

Race started at 13:04:06 

Qlispe (Short) 1.750 miles 

8/2/2025 12:50 



Pos 

ME0 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

ME1 
1 
2 
3 
4 

ME2 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 

ME3 
1 

Class 

ME0 

ME0 
ME0 
ME0 
ME0 

ME1 
ME1 
ME1 
ME1 

ME2 

ME2 

ME3 

No. 

276 

16 
000 
14 
41 

99 
46 

144 
13 

287 

179 

89 

Laps 

32 

42 
42 
42 
41 

39 

38 

Name 

☺ Chris McIntire / Jeffery Remfert 

Jeffery Remfert / Adam Achepohl 
John Schweitzer / Randy Blaylock 
Bryan Kropp 
Ryan Knox 

☺ Matthew Dawson 
☺ Jack Curtis 
☺ Michael Conatore / Hank Moore 
☺ Richard Fults 

☺ John Houlihan 

Harry Hollander / Lola Hollander 

☺ Eric Weller / Blaine Weller 

Town 

Burnaby BC 

Vancouver BC 
Milton WA 
Renton WA 
Renton WA 

Monroe WA 
Issaquah WA 
Richland WA 
Herndon VA 

Seattle WA 

Bend OR 

Monroe WA 

License 

1276 

1140 
TransAm 
2219 
2022 

1616 
1727 
1019 
2244 

1912 

2208 

SCCA 

Club 

IRDC 

CSCC 
SCCA 
IRDC 
IRDC 

IRDC 
IRDC 
NWMS 
NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

Club1 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 
TRANS-AM 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 
ICSCC 

ICSCC 

ICSCC 

SCCA 

Make 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata K 
2007 Ford Mustang GT 

1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 

2001 BMW 330ci 
2001 BMW 330ci 
2004 BMW 330ci 
2005 BMW 330ci 

1989 BMW 325 

1989 BMW 325 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Retro Racing 

Retro Racing Team/AES Tuning 
Superior Builders 
425 Motorsports 
425 Motorsports | Les Schwab | Sparks 

Ironmaster 
Racer on Rails 

McB Autosport, RF Motorsports, Motul, Spy Optics, Fuel Clothing, Apex Pro 

Bunny Boys Racing 

Best Tm 

1:21.259 

1:19.089 
1:19.240 
1:20.852 
1:22.362 

1:24.181 

1:24.403 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/4/2025 9:31:52 PM 

TS - Gerald Lee 
Steward - Brain Anderson 
Asst Steward - Steve Paquett 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 
34.975 

Avg. Speed 
76.926 

Best Lap Tm 
1:19.089 

Best Speed 
79.657 

Best Lap by 
99 - ☺ Matthew Dawson 

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
Aug 1 - Aug 3, 2025       

2025 Triple Grand Prix - Saturday 

Group 8 

Race 

Race started at 14:39:03 

Qlispe (Short) 1.750 miles 

8/2/2025 14:20 


